10-20-1998

Ø 002

09/29/98 14:50 FAX



100856169

FATENTS ONLY Form PTO-1592 Intodified) To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Tradernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof: Name and address of receiving party or parties: 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Olivetti Canon Industriale S.p.A. Olivetti-Lexikon S.p.A. via Jervis 77 Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? 10015 Ivrea (TO), Italy □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Additional Name(s) and addressips) attached?

Yes
No Other ___ Execution Dates: September 14, 1998 and September 17, 1998 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): U.S. Patent 5,684,517; U.S. Patent 5,555,007; U.S. Patent 08/643,404; 08/941,042; 08/574,316; 08/603,279; 5,644,345; U.S. Patent 5,623,291; and U.S. Patent 08/659.014; 08/666,215; 08/802,601; 08/802,356; 08/802,346; 08/940,958; and 08/946,169 5,580,372 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? - Yes - No 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 16 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 640.00 **Enclosed** Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1001 G. Street, N.W. Please charge or credit our deposit account for any th Floor additional or refunded fees associated with recording ashington, DC 20001-4597 this assignment 19/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000097 08643404 8. Deposit Account No.: 01 FC:581 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required) (Duplicate copy of this page attached If paying by deposit accountly Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward F. McKie, Jr., Reg.No. 17,333 Name of Person Signing 280.76396 Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet: 3

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Olivetti Canon Industriale S.p.A., with registered office at via Jervis 60, 10015 Ivrea (TO), Italy (hereinafter called "Assignor") hereby confirms to have assigned to Olivetti Lexikon S.p.A., with registered office at via Jervis 77, 10015 Ivrea (TO), Italy (hereinafter called "Assignee") effective as of April 1, 1998, the entire right, title and interest with the right to sue for past infringement of the US Patents and US Patent Applications listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly empowered representatives to execute this Confirmation of Assignment as follows:

Olivetti Canon Industriale S.p.A.

(Giovanni Truant)

Managing Director

Witness

(Silvano Sabolo)

date 1 4 SET. 1998

Olivetti Lexikon S.p.A.

(Daniele/Signorini)

Managing Director

Witness

date

1

Exhibit 1

Nº	Pat. Nº ("USP") or	Filing	Title
	Pat. Appln. N°("S.N.")	Date	
1	orig.S.N. 08/251,235	31-May-94	Improved ink jet print head for dot printer
	cont. as S.N.08/643,404	<u> </u>	
2	USP 5,684,517	10-Aug-94	Method of dot printing and corresponding ink jet print head
3	USP 5,555,007	06-Sep-94	Refillable ink jet printing module
4	orig. S.N. 08/326,850	21-Oct-94	Parallel printing device with modular structure
	cont. as S.N.08/941,042		and relative process for the production thereof
5	USP 5,644,345	26-Oct-94	Service station for ink jet printer
6	USP 5,623,291	06-Dec-94	Measuring apparatus for the ink level in ink jet printing unit
7	USP 5,580,372	15-Jun-95	Ink composition for ink jet printing
8	S.N. 08/574,316	18-Dec-95	Ink jet print head storage apparatus
9	S.N. 08/603,279	20-Feb-96	Ink jet color printer
10	S.N. 08/659,014	04-Jun-96	Ink jet print head with integrated driving component
11	S.N. 08/666,215	20-Jun-96	In jet printhead thermal working conditions stabilization method
12	S.N. 08/802,601	19-Feb-97	Ink jet printer with printhead-to-paper distance adjusting means
13	S.N.08/802,356	11-Feb-97	Sheet feeding method and associated device
14	S.N. 08/802,346	11-Feb-97	Ink jet printer with printed sheets stacking device
15	S.N. 08/940,958	08-Oct-97	Ink jet printhead for high resolution printing and method for operating the same
16	S.N. 08/946,169	07-Oct-97	Method and apparatus for driving stepping motors.

2

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0774